			Total Cost Selected #		nstruction Corp. ,739,752.95		4 & Sons Excavating, Inc. ,454,817.28		hon Contracting ,975,451.59		xConstruction ,498,836.45		ble Paving, Inc ,783,969.00		seo Paving 534,760.00	
				Selected (\$)		\$0		\$0		\$0		\$0		\$0		\$0
#	Items	Spec Item	Quantity	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
		item	Required													
#1-1	18" CL III RCP	334113	1015	I.F.	\$75	\$76,125.00	\$86	\$87,290.00	\$59.63	\$60,524,45	\$66	\$66,990.00	\$86	\$87,290.00	\$66,55	\$67,548.25
#1-2	21" CL III RCP	334113	45	LF	\$79	\$3,555.00	\$102	\$4,590.00	\$116.55	\$5,244.75	\$74	\$3,330.00	\$91	\$4,095.00	\$75.35	\$3,390.75
#1-3	24" CL III RCP	334113	505	LF	\$81	\$40,905.00	\$120	\$60,600.00	\$84.70	\$42,773.50	\$86	\$43,430.00	\$106	\$53,530.00	\$86.90	\$43,884.50
#1-4	30" CL III RCP	334113	112	LF	\$123	\$13,776.00	\$146	\$16,352.00	\$106.57	\$11,935.84	\$110	\$12,320.00	\$128	\$14,336.00	\$110	\$12,320.00
#1-5	36" CL III RCP	334113	35	LF	\$149	\$5,215.00	\$172	\$6,020.00	\$152.73	\$5,345.55	\$145	\$5,075.00	\$170	\$5,950.00	\$145.20	\$5,082.00
#1-6	66" CL III RCP	334113	102	LF	\$480	\$48,960.00	\$375	\$38,250.00	\$424.85	\$43,334.70	\$400	\$40,800.00	\$420	\$42,840.00	\$396	\$40,392.00
#1-7	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6'x5') (PRECAST)	334200	203	LF	\$510	\$103,530.00	\$510	\$103,530.00	\$534.45	\$108,493.35	\$470	\$95,410.00	\$529	\$107,387.00	\$480.70	\$97,582.10
#1-8	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM	33100	12	EA	\$550	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,159.99	\$25,919.88	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$972	\$11,664.00	\$1,870.00	\$22,440.00
#1-9	3'x3' DROP INLET W/ APRON	334920	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,280.00	\$10,560.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,445.00	\$10,890.00
#1-10	6'x6' DROP INLET W/ APRON	334920	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
#1-11	10' RECESSED CURB INLET	334920	2	EA	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,920.00	\$9,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00
#1-12	16' RECESSED CURB INLET CONCRETE HEADWALL	334920	9	EA	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$7,080.00	\$63,720.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$7,260.00	\$65,340.00
#1-13	WITH PARALLEL WING WALLS	334914	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$26,039.03	\$26,039.03	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00
#1-14	LENGTHEN CONCRETE HEADWALL	334914	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$24,750.00	\$18,323.96	\$54,971.88	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$21,780.00	\$65,340.00
#1-15	ADD CONCRETE WINGWALL	334914	1	EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,468.20	\$9,468.20	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00
#1-16	TOP SLAB WITH MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	334913	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,099.44	\$4,099.44	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
#1-17	PLUG EXISTING STORM DRAIN	334113	3	EA	\$300	\$900	\$800	\$2,400.00	\$830.88	\$2,492.64	\$500	\$1,500.00	\$604	\$1,812.00	\$330	\$990
#1-18	DECORATIVE STONE VENEER	44200	1450	SF	\$28	\$40,600.00	\$25	\$36,250.00	\$42	\$60,900.00	\$35	\$50,750.00	\$57	\$82,650.00	\$24.20	\$35,090.00
#1-19	GABION MATRESS AT HEADWALL	313700	356	SY	\$150	\$53,400.00	\$100	\$35,600.00	\$150	\$53,400.00	\$130	\$46,280.00	\$172	\$61,232.00	\$114.40	\$40,726.40
#1-20	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (5' TXDOT TYPE M)	n/a	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$21,120.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
#1-21	10" SDR 26 PVC PIPE	331110	301	LF	\$84	\$25,284.00	\$320	\$96,320.00	\$56.90	\$17,126.90	\$55	\$16,555.00	\$118	\$35,518.00	\$50.60	\$15,230.60
#1-22	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WASTEWATER MANHOLE	331109	3	EA	\$650	\$1,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,672.01	\$5,016.03	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,870.00	\$5,610.00
#1-23	12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	331113	3	EA	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$8,572.95	\$25,718.85	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$8,030.00	\$24,090.00
#1-24	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND 6" VALVE	331113	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,265.07	\$7,265.07	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00
#1-25	12" PLUG	331113	4	EA	\$450	\$1,800.00	\$300	\$1,200.00	\$625.35	\$2,501.40	\$250	\$1,000.00	\$672	\$2,688.00	\$110	\$440
#1-26	6" PLUG	331113	1	EA	\$250	\$250	\$300	\$300	\$625.36	\$625.36	\$250	\$250	\$288	\$288	\$110	\$110
#1-27	12" SDR 26 PVC PIPE	331114	237	LF	\$84	\$19,908.00	\$195	\$46,215.00	\$119.76	\$28,383.12	\$54	\$12,798.00	\$121	\$28,677.00	\$55	\$13,035.00
#1-28	6" SDR 26 PVC PIPE	331114	45	LF	\$76	\$3,420.00	\$215	\$9,675.00	\$129.52	\$5,828.40	\$50	\$2,250.00	\$121	\$5,445.00	\$47.30	\$2,128.50
#1-29	16' STANDARD CURB INLET	334920	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00
#1-30	CONCRETE RIPRAP	n/a	57	SY	\$80	\$4,560.00	\$76	\$4,332.00	\$207.53	\$11,829.21	\$130	\$7,410.00	\$136	\$7,752.00	\$110	\$6,270.00
#2-1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	17113	1	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$290,900.00	\$290,900.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$186,975.00	\$186,975.00
#2-2	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	24100	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$332,500.00	\$332,500.00	\$42,153.55	\$42,153.55	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$102,100.00	\$102,100.00
#2-3	EROSION CONTROL	312500	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$24,562.80	\$24,562.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
#2-4	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	347113	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,241.47	\$34,241.47	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$43,650.00	\$43,650.00
#2-5	PROJECT SIGN	15813	2	EA	\$600	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$499.51	\$999.02	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$270	\$540	\$550	\$1,100.00

	CONSTRUCTION				1				1						1	
	ENTRANCE/EXIT															
	(INSTALL/MAINTAIN/RE	312500	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
#2-6	MOVE)															
#2-7	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT	24100	1323	LF	\$3.30	\$4,365.90	\$2	\$2,646.00	\$1.92	\$2,540.16	\$3.50	\$4,630.50	\$3.70	\$4,895.10	\$4.95	\$6,548.85
	REMOVE & DISPOSE															
	EXISTING CONCRETE	24100	11270	SY	\$6	\$67,620.00	\$11	\$123,970.00	\$16.44	\$185,278.80	\$10.50	\$118,335.00	\$15.80	\$178,066.00	\$7.05	\$79,453.50
#2-8 #2-9	(ALL DEPTHS, TYPES) REMOVE GUARDRAIL	24100	300	IF.	\$6	\$1,800.00	\$4	\$1,200.00	\$6.90	\$2,070.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$14.50	\$4,350.00	\$2.75	\$825.00
#2-10	REMOVE LIGHTPOLE	24100	300	EA	\$490	\$1,470.00	\$600	\$1,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$450	\$1,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.072.50	\$3.217.50
	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN		45	EA				\$2,475.00		\$2,509.65			\$230	, . ,	\$137.50	1-7
#2-11		n/a	15		\$110	\$1,650.00	\$165	* *	\$167.31		\$150	\$2,250.00	7	\$3,450.00	· ·	\$2,062.50
#2-12	REMOVE 18" RCP	24100	90	LF	\$18	\$1,620.00	\$18	\$1,620.00	\$27.53	\$2,477.70	\$20	\$1,800.00	\$17	\$1,530.00	\$11	\$990
#2-13	REMOVE 21" RCP	24100	148	LF	\$19	\$2,812.00	\$18	\$2,664.00	\$33.48	\$4,955.04	\$20	\$2,960.00	\$17	\$2,516.00	\$11	\$1,628.00
#2-14	REMOVE 24" RCP REMOVE STRUCTURE	24100	315	LF	\$20	\$6,300.00	\$18	\$5,670.00	\$32.68	\$10,294.20	\$20	\$6,300.00	\$21	\$6,615.00	\$11	\$3,465.00
#2-15	(INLFT)	24100	6	EA	\$570	\$3,420.00	\$500	\$3,000.00	\$828.75	\$4,972.50	\$900	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$825	\$4,950.00
	REMOVE STRUCTURE	24100	1		4220	4222	\$500	\$500	\$870.74	\$870.74	\$900	\$900	\$978	\$978	\$825	\$825
#2-16	(S.E.T.)	24100	1	EA	\$330	\$330	\$500	\$500	\$870.74	\$870.74	\$900	\$900	\$978	\$978	\$825	\$825
	REMOVE STRUCTURE												II			
#2-17	(HEADWALL/WINGWAL L)	24100	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,351.39	\$14,702.78	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$825	\$1,650.00
#2-17	,															
	UNCLASSIFIED	312316	31100	CY	\$12.50	\$388,750.00	\$20	\$622,000.00	\$18.18	\$565,398.00	\$11	\$342,100.00	\$13.80	\$429,180.00	\$13.20	\$410.520.00
#2-18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				,	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	, ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, .,		, ,,,
	EMBANKMENT															
	(ROADWAY)(DENSITY	312413	3650	CY	\$9	\$32,850.00	\$1	\$3,650.00	\$4.95	\$18,067.50	\$1	\$3,650.00	\$12	\$43,800.00	\$2.20	\$8,030.00
#2-19	CONTROL) (TY D) 8" REINFORCED												 			
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT															
	W/ 6" MONO CURB	321313	20700	SY	\$56	\$1,159,200,00	\$47	\$972.900.00	\$57.91	\$1.198.737.00	\$46.50	\$962,550,00	\$57.60	\$1.192.320.00	\$54.20	\$1.121.940.00
	(STREET) (CLASS P1 OR			•	,,,,	+ -//	***	, <u>,</u> ,	70.102	+-,,	ļ ,	,,	1	+-,,	75	¥ =/===/= 10100
#2-20	P2)															
#2-21	FLEXBASE (30 IN)	321112	21056	SY	\$35	\$736,960.00	\$41	\$863,296.00	\$45.94	\$967,312.64	\$36	\$758,016.00	\$42	\$884,352.00	\$26.95	\$567,459.20
	12" REWORKED AND	224442	24056	CV	63	642 442 00	ć= =0	Ć11 F 000 00	64.54	COE E04 24	64.35	¢25 220 00	ć2.20	Ć40 430 00	61.10	¢22.464.60
#2-22	MOISTURE TREATED SUBGRADE	321113	21056	SY	\$2	\$42,112.00	\$5.50	\$115,808.00	\$4.54	\$95,594.24	\$1.25	\$26,320.00	\$2.30	\$48,428.80	\$1.10	\$23,161.60
WE ZE	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN		_		4		4		4		4				4	4
#2-23	NOSE (TYPE 1)	34660	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,565.32	\$3,130.64	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$909	\$1,818.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	MONOLITHIC MEDIAN	34660	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$950	\$5,700.00	\$2,360.42	\$14,162.52	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,042.00	\$6,252.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
#2-24	NOSE (TYPE 2)	51000	Ů		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$330	Ç3,700.00	\$2,500.1E	V1 1,102.52	\$2,020.00	Ų3,720.00	\$1,012.00	V0,232.00	Ų1, 100.00	\$6,100.00
#2-25	CONCRETE PAVERS (MEDIAN)	321400	1126	SF	\$8	\$9,008.00	\$20	\$22,520.00	\$15.94	\$17,948.44	\$10	\$11,260.00	\$18	\$20,268.00	\$26.40	\$29,726.40
#2-25	STREET HEADER	321665	182	LF	\$25	\$4,550.00	\$15	\$2,730.00	\$21.80	\$3,967.60	\$19.50	\$3,549.00	\$11	\$2,002.00	\$25	\$4,550.00
LO	4" REINFORCED	521005	102	-	Ų.LJ	ŷ 1,550.00	V13	Ų2,750.00	ÿ21.00	Ç5,507.00	Ų13.30	ψ3,3 13.00	711	ŲZ,002.00	Ų.J	ψ1,550.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	321650	2981	SY	\$50	\$149,050.00	\$50	\$149,050.00	\$56.40	\$168,128.40	\$48	\$143,088.00	\$57.70	\$172,003.70	\$53.90	\$160,675.90
#2-27	(SIDEWALK) (CLASS A)															
	PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL	n/a	325	LF	\$88	\$28,600.00	\$165	\$53,625.00	\$107.37	\$34,895.25	\$100	\$32,500.00	\$201	\$65,325.00	\$82.50	\$26,812.50
#2-28	(TY E) BARRIER FREE RAMP		-													
#2-29	(TYPE 7)	321655	10	EA	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,170.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,970.00	\$19,700.00	\$1,925.00	\$19,250.00
#2-30	LANDSCAPING RAMP	321655	4	EA	\$900	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$682.35	\$2,729.40	\$1,790.00	\$7,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$4,640.00	\$700	\$2,800.00
	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY	321723	6788	LF	\$0.90	\$6,109.20	\$0.80	\$5,430.40	\$0.72	\$4,887.36	\$1	\$6,788.00	\$1.40	\$9,503.20	\$0.70	\$4,751.60
#2-31	II (W) 4" BRK	522/25	0.00		Ç0.50	90,103.20	90.00	Ç3, .30.40	Ç0.72	Ç 1,007.30	, , ,	Ç0,, 00.00	Ÿ1.70	Ç5,505.E0	Ç0.70	Ç.,, 51.00
#2 22	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY	321723	5966	LF	\$0.80	\$4,772.80	\$0.75	\$4,474.50	\$1.32	\$7,875.12	\$1	\$5,966.00	\$1.40	\$8,352.40	\$1.25	\$7,457.50
#2-32	II (W) 4" SOLID REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY						H . H						H			
#2-33	II (W) 8" SOLID	321723	1048	LF	\$1.70	\$1,781.60	\$1.50	\$1,572.00	\$2.70	\$2,829.60	\$1.50	\$1,572.00	\$2.90	\$3,039.20	\$2.50	\$2,620.00
	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY	321723	1029	LF	\$0.90	\$926.10	\$0.80	\$823.20	\$4.20	\$4,321.80	Ċ1	\$1,029.00	\$2.30	\$2,366.70	\$3.85	\$3,961.65
#2-34	II (W) 4" DOT	321/23	1029	LF	\$0.90	\$920.10	\$0.80	\$823.20	\$4.20	\$4,321.80	\$1	\$1,029.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.70	\$3.85	\$3,901.05
	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY	321723	203	LF	\$1.70	\$345.10	\$1.60	\$324.80	\$3	\$609	\$1.50	\$304.50	\$3.50	\$710.50	\$2.75	\$558.25
#2-35	II (W) 8" DOT TYPE II-C-R 4" RAISED					• •										
#2-36	PAV MARKER	321723	281	EA	\$4.50	\$1,264.50	\$4	\$1,124.00	\$4.92	\$1,382.52	\$4.50	\$1,264.50	\$6.30	\$1,770.30	\$4.51	\$1,267.31
2 30	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY					4		4		4		4		4		4
#2-37	II (W) 24" SOLID	321723	100	LF	\$11	\$1,100.00	\$10	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$11	\$1,100.00	\$9.20	\$920.00	\$6.90	\$690.00
	REFL PAV MRK TY I & TY															
	II (W) BIKE AND ARROW	321723	14	EA	\$420	\$5,880.00	\$375	\$5,250.00	\$564	\$7,896.00	\$410	\$5,740.00	\$586	\$8,204.00	\$517	\$7,238.00
#2-38	. ,												 			
#2-39	SMALL ROADSIDE SIGNS	344150	14	EA	\$440	\$6,160.00	\$595	\$8,330.00	\$558	\$7,812.00	\$500	\$7,000.00	\$483	\$6,762.00	\$511.50	\$7,161.00
TL 33			l		II .										U	

	FURNISH & INSTALL				I .										II	
#2-40	NEW FIRE HYDRANT	331219	4	EA	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,449.18	\$17,796.72	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00
#2-41	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK	331217	16	EA	\$310	\$4,960.00	\$500	\$8,000.00	\$372	\$5,952.00	\$81	\$1,296.00	\$402	\$6,432.00	\$82.50	\$1,320.00
#2-42	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING & COVER	333913	3	EA	\$750	\$2,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$779.87	\$2,339.61	\$810	\$2,430.00	\$1,132.00	\$3,396.00	\$825	\$2,475.00
#2-43	TEMPORARY 6" TYPE B HMAC CROSSOVER	321216	133	TON	\$140	\$18,620.00	\$100	\$13,300.00	\$117.35	\$15,607.55	\$130	\$17,290.00	\$196	\$26,068.00	\$132	\$17,556.00
#2-44	FLEXBASE (6 IN)	321113	195	SY	\$10	\$1,950.00	\$25	\$4,875.00	\$18.57	\$3,621.15	\$45	\$8,775.00	\$34	\$6,630.00	\$31	\$6,045.00
#2-45	REMOVE TEMPORARY ASPHALT CROSSOVER	321216	358	SY	\$7	\$2,506.00	\$5	\$1,790.00	\$8.56	\$3,064.48	\$11.50	\$4,117.00	\$10	\$3,580.00	\$7	\$2,506.00
#2-46	TEMPORARY STRIPING PLAN	321723	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00
#2-47	LOWER EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN (ALLOWANCE)	331110	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,011.82	\$35,059.10	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$5,170.00	\$25,850.00
#2-48	REMOVE 2" ASPHALT LAYOVER (ALLOWANCE)	321216	2500	SY	\$3	\$7,500.00	\$1.87	\$4,675.00	\$4.03	\$10,075.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$2.20	\$5,500.00
#2-49	DOUBLE TXDOT - 140 GEOGRID	321112	42112	SY	\$3	\$126,336.00	\$2.99	\$125,914.88	\$4	\$168,448.00	\$3.25	\$136,864.00	\$1.70	\$71,590.40	\$3.30	\$138,969.60
3																
#3-1	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH)(BUFFALO SOD) (MEDIANS)	23223-A 329119	3780	SY	\$5.50	\$20,790.00	\$3.25	\$12,285.00	\$5.72	\$21,621.60	\$5	\$18,900.00	\$6.30	\$23,814.00	\$3.58	\$13,532.40
#3-2	SOLID SOD (BUFFALO GRASS '609') - ROLL 24" MIN. WIDE(MEDIAN)	329223	33990	SF	\$0.80	\$27,192.00	\$0.72	\$24,472.80	\$0.94	\$31,950.60	\$0.80	\$27,192.00	\$1	\$33,990.00	\$0.79	\$26,852.10
#3-3	MEXICAN FEATHERGRASS (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	3335	EA	\$17	\$56,695.00	\$14.50	\$48,357.50	\$19.24	\$64,165.40	\$16	\$53,360.00	\$27.60	\$92,046.00	\$15.95	\$53,193.25
#3-4	SOD(ROLL MIN. 24 WIDE) (BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAY)	329223	36645	SF	\$0.45	\$16,490.25	\$0.36	\$13,192.20	\$0.50	\$18,322.50	\$0.41	\$15,024.45	\$0.60	\$21,987.00	\$0.40	\$14,658.00
#3-5	TOPSOIL (4" DEPTH)(BERMUDA SOD) (PARKWAY)	329119	4095	SY	\$5.50	\$22,522.50	\$6.15	\$25,184.25	\$3.84	\$15,724.80	\$1.50	\$6,142.50	\$7.30	\$29,893.50	\$3	\$12,285.00
#3-6	RIVER ROCK (4" DEPTH)	329223	1910	SF	\$8	\$15,280.00	\$4.95	\$9,454.50	\$8.56	\$16,349.60	\$6	\$11,460.00	\$7.50	\$14,325.00	\$5.45	\$10,409.50
#3-7	BEDDING AREA CHINKAPIN OAK (6 INCH	329223	10250	SF	\$1	\$10,250.00	\$1.22	\$12,505.00	\$1.16	\$11,890.00	\$1.40	\$14,350.00	\$1.30	\$13,325.00	\$1.34	\$13,735.00
#3-8	CALIPER) DESERT WILLOW (6	329223	5	EA	\$900	\$4,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$969.97	\$4,849.85	\$2,280.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,610.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,172.50	\$10,862.50
#3-9	INCH CALIPER)	329223	4	EA	\$320	\$1,280.00	\$475	\$1,900.00	\$344.26	\$1,377.04	\$700	\$2,800.00	\$546	\$2,184.00	\$522.50	\$2,090.00
#3-10	LIVE OAK (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	16	EA	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,531.26	\$40,500.16	\$1,830.00	\$29,280.00	\$1,380.00	\$22,080.00	\$1,815.00	\$29,040.00
#3-11	POSSUMHAW HOLLY (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	6	EA	\$210	\$1,260.00	\$565	\$3,390.00	\$228	\$1,368.00	\$730	\$4,380.00	\$546	\$3,276.00	\$621.50	\$3,729.00
#3-12	LAVENDER TWIST WEEPING REDBUD (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	10	EA	\$380	\$3,800.00	\$755	\$7,550.00	\$405	\$4,050.00	\$890	\$8,900.00	\$684	\$6,840.00	\$830.50	\$8,305.00
#3-12	GULF MUHLY (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	85	EA	\$17	\$1,445.00	\$20.50	\$1,742.50	\$18.23	\$1,549.55	\$30.50	\$2,592.50	\$24.70	\$2,099.50	\$22.55	\$1,916.75
#3-13	RED YUCCA (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	363	EA	\$18	\$6,534.00	\$18.50	\$6,715.50	\$19.24	\$6,984.12	\$22	\$7,986.00	\$25.90	\$9,401.70	\$20.35	\$7,387.05
#3-15	TREE PROTECTION	329600	10	EA	\$85	\$850	\$300	\$3,000.00	\$90	\$900	\$275	\$2,750.00	\$288	\$2,880.00	\$117.04	\$1,170.40
#3-16	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (INSTALL)	328000	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$107,638.68	\$107,638.68	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$90,275.00	\$90,275.00	\$72,050.00	\$72,050.00
#3-17	IRRIGATION ELECTRIC SERVICE	260501	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,223.00	\$8,223.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
#3-17	2" WATER METER	331213	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,336.63	\$10,336.63	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00
#3-19	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION CONTROL	328000	1	EA	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,542.11	\$6,542.11	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$920	\$920	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
#3-19	8" MOW STRIP	328000	1031	LF	\$18	\$18,558.00	\$20	\$20,620.00	\$20.40	\$21,032.40	\$16.50	\$17,011.50	\$27	\$27,837.00	\$15.95	\$16,444.45
#3-21	CEDAR ELM (6 INCH CALIPER)	329223	12	EA	\$900	\$10,800.00	\$1,495.00	\$17,940.00	\$961.87	\$11,542.44	\$1,680.00	\$20,160.00	\$1,380.00	\$16,560.00	\$1,644.50	\$19,734.00
#3-21	SEEDED CURLEX	328000	647	SY	\$2	\$1,294.00	\$3.75	\$2,426.25	\$2.33	\$1,507.51	\$5	\$3,235.00	\$4	\$2,588.00	\$4.13	\$2,672.11
#4-1	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	260500	5000	LF	\$3	\$15,000.00	\$2.25	\$11,250.00	\$1.92	\$9,600.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$1.80	\$9,000.00	\$2.20	\$11,000.00

#4-2	ELEC SERV TY A(240/280)100(NS)AL(E) PS(U)	260501	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,220.00	\$8,220.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,720.03	\$5,720.03
#4-3	CONDUIT DUCT BANK (3- 4" PVC) (SCH40) (OPEN CUT)	270500	5000	LF	\$35	\$175,000.00	\$33	\$165,000.00	\$75	\$375,000.00	\$39	\$195,000.00	\$60	\$300,000.00	\$34.10	\$170,500.00
#4-4	CONDUIT TRENCH SAFETY	330510	5050	LF	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$12.60	\$63,630.00	\$0.50	\$2,525.00	\$12	\$60,600.00	\$0.55	\$2,777.50
#4-5	2" SERVICE CONDUIT	270500	5000	LF	\$10	\$50,000.00	\$8	\$40,000.00	\$17.10	\$85,500.00	\$10	\$50,000.00	\$16	\$80,000.00	\$11	\$55,000.00
#4-6	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) WITH APRON	344135	6	EA	\$900	\$5,400.00	\$750	\$4,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$6,840.00	\$810	\$4,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$825	\$4,950.00
#4-7	LUMINAIRE POLE	265619	28	EA	\$3,400.00	\$95,200.00	\$2,850.00	\$79,800.00	\$5,034.00	\$140,952.00	\$3,360.00	\$94,080.00	\$4,800.00	\$134,400.00	\$2,970.00	\$83,160.00
#4-8	LUMINAIRE FIXTURE (INSTALL ONLY)	265620	56	EA	\$140	\$7,840.00	\$125	\$7,000.00	\$234	\$13,104.00	\$140	\$7,840.00	\$224	\$12,544.00	\$137.50	\$7,700.00
#4-9	DRILL SHAFT (30" DIA, 8' DEEP)	33101	224	LF	\$320	\$71,680.00	\$275	\$61,600.00	\$252	\$56,448.00	\$300	\$67,200.00	\$241	\$53,984.00	\$269.50	\$60,368.00
#4-10	CONDUIT DUCT BANK (2- 4" PVC) (SCH40) (OPEN CUT)	270500	50	LF	\$34	\$1,700.00	\$32	\$1,600.00	\$59.40	\$2,970.00	\$34.50	\$1,725.00	\$46	\$2,300.00	\$33	\$1,650.00